
2023 membership contact information


Mario Alberico

107 Borden av

Port colborne L3K 3Z6

905 834 0043

tlhartin@msn.com


Nancy Abram 
26 1398 Pelham St 
Fonthill, On 
L0S 1E7 
nabram9@me.com 
905 536 5347 

Cinthia Allinson

232 Clarence St

Port Colborne, L3K 3G6

allinson@cogego.ca

905 321 2103


Barb Berrie 
171 Kent St,  
port colborne  L3K 2Z7 
905 321 1600 
barb.berrie@gmail.com 

Susan Bellhouse

12613 Lakeshore Rd

Wainfleet, on

L0S 1V0

susan@evoserv.ca

905 899 2297


Madeline Boilard 
29 Cartier Crt 
Welland, On 
905 734 7260 
madeleineBoilard@outlook.com 

June Bond (lifetime)

1333 Pelham St

po box 580

Fonthill, L0S 1E0

905 892 9227
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Judith Cloutier Rivando

102 Wellington St 
Welland L3B 1B3 
905 931 5704 
judith.cloutier@gmail.com 

Sue Emard 
9 310 Ridge road s 
Crystal Beach, on 
L0S 1B0 
semard@cogeco.ca 

Mary Fransen

353 Barrick Road

Port Colborne, L3K 4B6

289 990 9834

fransenmary@gmail.com


Valerie Fox (lifetime) 
12619 Lakeshore Rd 
rr 2 Wainfleet, L0S 1V0 
905 899 1257 
valerie.blue@outlook.com 

Jocelyn Guglielmo

905 734 4534

289 228 8105 (cell)

jocelyneG27@yahoo.ca


Tom Grantis 
5 Simpson Rd 
St. Catharines on 
L2N 6T6 
905 687 1229 
grantis.tom@gmail.com 

Sue Gleeson 
171 Sunrise Crt

Ridgeway, On

L0S 1N0

sunriseSue@cogeco.ca

289 214 4886
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Hannah Holmes

5 Buchan Cres 
Thorold, on 
L2V 4S2 
905 980 1399 
hholmes@mcmaster.ca 

Johanna Hoogervorst

301 269 Elm Street

port colborne L3K 5W5

905 658 9015

jhooger76@gmail.com


Stefanie Hamilton 
40 Park Rd S 
Grimsby, on L0S 1E 6 
905 309 5248 
jay.hamilton@sympatico.ca 

Carolyn Hay 

2883 Eller Rd

Fonthill, On L0S 1E0

905 980 4018

chaypositiveapproach@gmail.com


Bev Janzen 
57 Vidal Crescent North 
St. Catharines, on L2W 0A3 
905 327 0087 
bubiup1@msn.com 

Mary Lampman (lifetime) 
Garden Terrace

2005 302 Elgin St

port colborne

905 834 6733


Arlene Lessard 
2225 Miller Rd 
Port Colborne, on L3K 5V5 
905 835 8992 
arlessard2225@gmail.com 
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Catharine Laronde

9 Limestone Crt

Port Colborne on L3K 0A7

905 835 9615

catherine.laronde@icloud.com


Esther McWatter (lifetime) 
357 Sugarloaf St.  
Port Colborne, on 
905 834 9966 

Barb Ranshaw

89 Forest Street

Port Colborne L3K 5E3

905 834 1453

barbararanshaw@gmail.com


Penny Ruch 
po box 965 
3729 Rebstock Rd 
Crystal Beach L0S 1B0 
905 894 9268 
pennie_ruch@hotmail.com 

Dori Schooley (lifetime)

400 Steele St. 409

Port Colborne, L3K 5Z7

905 834 4806

dori.schooley@gmail.com


Sonia Sesto (lifetime)

157 Clarence St. Apt 205

L3K 3G4

Port Colborne

905 834 3365

sesto744@hotmail.com


Joanne Sijm 
1424 Chippawa road 
port colborne L3K 5V5 
905 380 0633 
jsijm3@gmail.com 

mailto:catherine.laronde@icloud.com
mailto:barbararanshaw@gmail.com
mailto:pennie_ruch@hotmail.com
mailto:dori.schooley@gmail.com
mailto:sesto744@hotmail.com
mailto:jsijm3@gmail.com


Julie Speedie

69 Sawmill Rd

St. Catharines, on 

L3K 3K5

289 990 3225

pjspeedie@gmail.com


Connie Scott 
5403 - 413 Linwell rd 
St. catharines, on 
L2M 7Y2 
289 362 4924 
conniescott19@gmail.com 

Wendy Schonberg

8391 Regan Rd

Niagara Falls, Ont

L2G 7P6

wendyschonberg@hotmail.com


Anwar Al Sarhi 
250 Prince Charles Dr. s 
unit 12 
Welland,  
289 990 3397 
norsarhi@gmail.com 

Susan Visser

96 Kingsway

welland, on L3B 3N9

289 214 7762

svisser91@gmail.com


Maggie Vidal 
7 Brigantine Cr 
St. Catharines, L2M 7V4 
905 935 2352 
maggievidal52@gmail.com 

mailto:pjspeedie@gmail.com
mailto:conniescott19@gmail.com
mailto:wendyschonberg@hotmail.com
mailto:norsarhi@gmail.com
mailto:svisser91@gmail.com
mailto:maggievidal52@gmail.com


Allison Wallace

62 Clarke St. 

Port Colborne, on 

905 537 2063

allisontoo@gmail.com


Kim James

32 Tumblewood Pl

Welland

905324 28245

kjames10@gmail.com


Tracy Buzdygan Holloway

88 Lakeport Rd, unit 27

port Colborne, on

L2N 4P8

905 3289 8569

tracybuzz@gmail.com


Heather Light

40 Merritt Parkway

Port Colborne,

905 736 2839

hollifieldsmith21@outlook. com


Lise Schnierle (paid cash Oct 21 when attending John Anderson…no information)


Bonnie Schneider

noire7@gmail.com


Rosemary Westholm Doucette

705 345 9425

rosiedollrose@gmail.com


Annette Steele

289 690 2780

annette.m.steele@gmail.com
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non members who are taking classes: 


Barb McCarthy 289 213 7245

barblmccarthy@gmail.com


Debbie Eggleton 905 650 3724


Diane Pleau 

289 696 2321

dpleau9@gmail.com


Gail Piercey

piercroft@sympatico.ca

416 254 5163


———————————————————————————-

not members but want to be on email list


Donna Cridland

289 690 5253

donna.cridland@sympatico.ca


Diane Goulet-Kozar

107 Jackson Court West

Welland, 

dgouletkozar@hotmail.com


Karen Miller

685 Lansdowne Ave.

Woodstock, N4T 1K1

519 532 1446

millerk@rogers.com
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